
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3256
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
POWER FINANCE CORPORATION
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Power Finance Corporation (PFC) has invested in coal mining and gas station projects in India and abroad as part of expansion plans; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b) : No, Madam. PFC has not invested in any coal mining and gas station projects in the India or abroad as part of expansion plan.
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